

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8232

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

30 January 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to healthcare professionals.

You asked:

- 1. How many overseas healthcare professionals have you employed in the last financial year?*
- 2. How many healthcare professionals have you employed in the last financial year?*
- 3. What is the retention for healthcare professionals like in the last financial year?*

Trust response:

1. I have been unable to obtain this information. If you still require this data can you please let me know and I will continue to chase.
2. 491.24 WTE Healthcare Professionals started between 1st April 2022- 31st March 2023.
3. 12.6% Turnover Rate in March 2023 (data covers April 2022 – March 2023)
Please note: This does not include admin and clerical” and “estates and ancillary” staff.